




2023 National Show and Convention Schedule
Saturday, July 15
9:00 AM........................................ Barn Opens
3:00 PM............................ JBBA BOD Meeting

Sunday, July 16
8:00 AM....................All Cattle must be in place
8:00 AM....................................... Church Service
9:00 – 11:00 AM........Exhibitor & Cattle Check-In 
12:00 PM.................... Ultrasound Carcass Show 
2:00 PM……………………. Leadership Conference
2:00 PM.................................. PeeWee Activity 
5:30 PM...................... Opening Ceremonies 
6:00 PM............................ Meet & Greet Social 

Monday, July 17
7:30 AM.......................…..Bred & Owned Bull 
Show 
10:00 AM......................... Beefmaster Skillathon 
12:00 PM........................................... Lunch 
1:30 PM.........................Public Speaking Contest 
4:30 PM.................... Quiz Bowl Buzzer Round 
6:30 PM................. Fun Night @ Waterpark

Tuesday, July 18
8:00 a.m. – 5:00 PM........Show Office Open
7:30 AM ....................................Ring 1 Starts
Ring 1: Senior followed by Intermediate 
8:00 AM ...................................Ring 2 Starts
Ring 2: Junior followed by Novice 
Peewee will follow the Champion Overall
12:00 PM........................................... Lunch
1:30 PM............................. Judging Contest 
3:30 PM............General Membership Meeting
 
Wednesday, July 19
8:00 AM ..........................................Ring 1 Starts
Ring 1: National Cow Calf Pair Show 
E6/Advancer Show 
8:30 AM.......................................Ring 2 Starts
Ring 2: Bred & Owned Female Show
12:00 PM................................................Lunch 
2:00 PM............................................Sales Talk 
6:00 PM........Quiz Bowl Championship Round 
6:30 PM.............................Dinner & Auction 

Thursday, July 20
8:00 AM.......................... National Heifer Show 
6:00 PM................... Awards Banquet & Dance 

Friday, July 21
10:00 AM..........Cattle must be out of the barn

peewee schedule
Sunday, July 16: 
2:00 PM ................................... Peewee Activity
Monday, July 17: 
2:00 PM ..................................Peewee Activity
Tuesday, July 18: 
1:00 PM .................................... Peewee Activity



	  Howdy JBBA,
The time for JBBA Junior Nationals has finally arrived. Junior Nationals is so many 

different things to everyone. For some, it will be a family vacation. For others, it’s just 
another stop on the long road that is the summer show season. It will be the first Nationals 

for our new exhibitors, and it will be the last ride for many of our more seasoned showmen.
	 For me, this Nationals will be a lot of different things. It will be my 12th year to 
walk into the ring as a JBBA member. Sadly, it will be my first Nationals without my dad 

cheering me on from the side of the ring. It will be the Nationals where I retire as President 
of this amazing organization, and most importantly, it will be yet another chance to hang 

out with and compete with some of my absolute favorite people in the world.
	 This show has been fun for me to work on, but there has definitely been some hard 
work that has gone into planning a fun and exciting week for everyone. There is a lot of 
behind the scenes work that goes into putting on a show of this caliber, and I want to thank 
the JBBA Board of Directors for all the time and energy they have put into planning this 
show. We got home from “Boomin’ for Beefmasters” last summer and dove straight into 
planning what we are excited to call “Wild About Beefmasters.”
	 I also want to thank the JBBA Adult Committee for everything they have done over 
the past year to support not only our junior board, but also the JBBA organization. Beef-
master Breeders United has supported us greatly as well- especially Laurel Kelley, the head 
of junior programs, and Dr. Joe Mask, our Executive Vice President. These two work to-
gether and strive to help our junior board in any and every way they can. As you can tell, I 
think very highly of this team and hope that if you don’t already know them, that you will 
make it a point this week to meet them!
	 My final and biggest thanks I can give goes out to our generous donors. The mon-
etary investment it takes to put on this show and to cover our operating costs is not just a 
drop in the bucket. Our strong base of support has really shown up and stepped up to help 
us put on this show. I cannot express how much I appreciate not only the generosity put 
forth into our program, but your investment in the future of our breed.
	
Sincerely,

Bennett Janssen
2022 - 2023 JBBA President



	  Howdy JBBA,
2023 National Show and Convention Exhibitors Listing
Louisiana

Riley Austin
Kennedy Buxton

Kobey Buxton
Kale Cloud

Camille Dore
Caroline Dore

Charlotte Dore
Elliot Dore

Kyndal Goodwin
Gracy Joffrion
Katie Manuel

Maverick Manuel
Brylee Mckee

Landon Mckee

Mississippi
Brayden Anglin
Bretley Anglin
Wes Compton
Rohan Jenkins
Avery Moore 
Riley Purvis

Caycen Ratliff
Copelen Ratliff

Kayl Tassin

Florida
Cooper D’ariano

Tess D’ariano

Texas
Brent Britten
Emily Britten

Adelynn Brooke
Hudson Brooke
Sophie Brooke
Waylon Brooks
Weston Brooks
Kaesee Brune
Jolie Bryson

Saylor Burnett
Wacey Butler
Wylie Butler

Sera Cole
Meagan Collins
Kaycee Conner
Braylee Cowan 
Alivia Crawford 

Emme Dallmeyer
Keely Dallmeyer

Tessa De La Garza
Emery Deatherage
Maggie DeLaCerda

Ryleigh Denmon
Taylor Drinkwine
Jack Dudensing

Raymie Emmons
Rhaina Emmons
Bridger Ethridge

Morgan Finke 

Oklahoma
Brianna Burton

Cayden Carpenter
Quinn Carpenter

Dusti Ozment
Layla Smith

Texas
Vance Aaron
Cleavie Allen
Jaime Alvarez
Bianca Ancira
Elijah Ancira

Alejandro Arce
Diego Arce

Meredith Ashley
Lexi Ballard

Preslie Ballard
Cody Barnett

Valentina Barrera
Chris Basden

Kaylee Beason
Grace Becker

Aubrey Bevridge
Brynlee Bevridge
Graicie Bouchard
Kaitln Bradford
Kinsley Brady
Kolton Brady
Daniel Brister
Ryan Brister



2023 National Show and Convention Exhibitors Listing
Texas

Landon Flisowski
Daniel Flores

Scarlett Flores
Arianna Frosch
Hunter Frosch
Talen Garcia

Alejandro Garza
Santiago Garza

Sofia Garza
Vicente Garza III

Charlea Gillenwater
Travis Glaser

Mackenzie Gracia
Elizabeth Guinn

Benjamin Hardin
Kylee Hardin

Natalee Hardin
Jency Heifrin
Levi Heifrin

Payton Hembree
 Lane Hendricks

Lex Hendricks
Kaylee Hensley
Cadance Hicks 
Amya Hodges
Azia Hodges

Savannah Holt
Fischer Hubbard
Forrest Hubbard

Texas
Landon Malota
Tinley Malota
Faith Martin

Braelyn Masters
Logan Mazac

Katie McCasland
Kylie McCasland

Maybree McClure
Teagan McClure

Maddox McCollum
Adley McCuistion
Grady McCuistion

Jori Mcgaha
Sarah Mendietta
Anthony Merritt
Hayden Meyer

Alice Middleton
Eli J Middleton
Braxton Mills

Kenna Minton
Lilah Mooneyham
Addison Morgan

Dean Moss
Noah Mullins
Kace Murphy

Karleigh Murphy
Kellen Murphy
Hannah Pace

Molly Pack

Texas
Kenadee Hubbard

Kalli Hughey
Bennett Janssen

Kale Jedlicka
Aubrey Johnson

Ethan Jones
Kelsie Jones

Walker Jones
Rheagan Karisch

Rilan Karisch
Olivia King

Colton Klesel
McKinley Klesel

Ryder Klesel
Jake Klewer

Turner Koonsman
Logan Kotzer
Braeden Lee
Haidan Lee
 Kaidan Lee

Mackenzie Lee
Ashlyn Leyva
Eden Leyva
Henry Leyva

Peyton Lindemann
Macee Low

Madelyn Low
Makenzie Low

Emma Lyon



2023 National Show and Convention Exhibitors Listing
Texas

Jack Shackelford
Sarah Kate Shaw

Wes Shaw
Jaycie Sinclair

Savannah Skaggs
Braylen Stevenson

Nate Stoesser
Hope Strawser
Isabelle Suits

Brinley Swonke
Laney Swonke

Payton Swonke
Cooper Taylor

Ella Taylor
Jaxx Taylor

Bryce Tessmann
Blake Thigpen

Macey Thigpen 
Bronc Thompson

Ricardo Trevino Jr.
Heston Turner

Riley Brooke Upham
Alejandro Villasenor

Jacob Weisel
McBride Wells

Sarah Wells
Abigail Williamson
Lexis Williamson

Holly Willis

Texas
Kensi Willis

Kolbi Winkel 
Andrew Zoeller

Dane Zoeller

Texas
Makayla Pavelka
Avery S Pearson

Ryan Pena
Addison Poe

Charli Poe
Audrey Potter

Lana Potter
Carter Prunty

Kasen Ramirez
Creed Rand

Elijah Randle
Shantay Regino

Gracie Reid
Cullen Robbins
D’lynn Robbins
Priscilla Roberts

Chesney Robinson
Hailey Rudloff

Meagan Ruether
Caroline Sampson
Frances Sampson

Kymberlin Sanders
Kirstyn Santimauro

Kyler Schnell
Kyndall Schnell

Gage Seal







2022 - 2023 Officers & Directors

President: Bennett Janssen
President - Elect: Mackenzie Lee

Secretary: Weston Brooks
Treasurer: Braylee Cowan

Reporter: Kolton Brady

Maggie DeLaCerda
Sarah Mendietta

Kaylee Beason
Emme Dallmeyer
Vicente Garza III

Kaylee Hensley
Travis Glaser
Sarah Wells

Hannah Pace

Directors



2022 - 2023 Ambassadors

Sofia Garza
Rheagan Karisch
Santiago Garza

Daniel Flores
Layne Seal

Nate Stoesser
Isabelle Suits



 Graduating Seniors

Class of 2023
Bianca Ancira

Meredith Ashley
Chris Basden
Kolton Brady

Weston Brooks
Raymie Emmons

Hunter Frosch
Turner Koonsman
Maybree McClure
Anthony Merritt

Hannah Pace
Audrey Potter
Carter Prunty

Ricardo Trevino Jr.  
Sarah Wells

Retiring JBBA 
Members

Graicie Bouchard
Kaitlin Flisowski
Arianna Frosch

Kenadee Hubbard
Faith Martin

Jaycie Sinclair



Cleavie Allen
Jaime Alvarez
Bianca Ancira
Elijah Ancira

Alejandro Arce
Diego Arce

Meredith Ashley
Valentina Barrera

Chris Basden
Grace Becker

Aubree Beveridge
Brynlee Beveridge

Brianna Burton
Kale Cloud

Megan Collins
Wes Compton

Alivia Crawford
Cooper D’ariano

Tess Dariano
Tessa De la garza

Emery Deatherage
Ryleigh Denmon

Caroline Dore
Taylor Drinkwine
Jack Dudensing

Talen Garcia

Elijah Randle 
Copelen Ratliff

Shantay Regino 
Gracie Reid

Kyler Schnell
Camryn Shackelford
George Shackelford

 Jack Shackelford
 Layla Smith

Braylen Stevenson
Hope Strawer

Jaxx Taylor
Bryce Tessmann

Macey Tigpen
Ricardo Trevino Jr.

Jacob Weisel
Dane Zoeller

Alejandro Garza
Charlea Gillenwater

Payton Hembree
Cadance Hicks

Azia Hodges
Kale Jedlicka

Rohan Jenkins
Gracy Joffrion

Aubrey Johnson
Kelsie Jones
Jake Klewer
Kaidan Lee
Eden Leyva

Peyton Lindemann
Emma Lyon

Katie Manuel
Maverick Manuel
Braelyn Masters
Hayden Meyer
Braxton Mills

Kenna Minton
Avery Moore

Addison Morgan
Dean Moss
Molly Pack
Riley Purvis

2023 National Show and Convention  Rookies







Diamond Sponsors

Platinum Sponsors

Advantage Program
Bar G Ranch - The Glaser Family

ReproLogix

B.E.E.F. 
4 De Julio Beefmasters

Ballards 4B Ranch - 
Casey, Amy, Lexi, & Preslie Ballard
Beefmaster Breeders Cattlewomen

Carl and Beverly Hubble
Deep Creek Cattle Company

Lyssy Beefmasters
Swinging B Ranch - 

Mackie & Norma Jean Bounds
Sullivan Supply

2023 National Show and Convention  Sponsors



Azle Beefmasters, Bouchard Cattle, JO 
Ranch, Catcus Hill Ranch

Circle WL Beefmasters
CMWW Partners - Pete, Dana and Katie 

Wilson
Ellis Beefmasters
Emmons Ranch
F3 Beefmasters

Hubbard Beefmasters
HYDRA-STAT

Janssen Beefmasters
JKB Beefmasters
SCS Beefmasters

Tawater Cattle Company
Terry Family Farms

2023 National Show and Convention  Sponsors
Gold Sponsors



Silver Sponsors
4M Beefmasters - Martin Family

Beefmaster Mexico
C & M Ranches

Capital Farm Credit 
David Wagner Family 
Flying A Beefmasters

Heritage Cattle Company
J&K Auction Services

L5 Beefmasters- Low Family
Live Oak BBA

Macon Precast Concrete LLC
Nails Creek Beefmasters

Premier Livestock Auctions- 
Bobby Bryan 

Rob and Wendy Brooks
South Texas Beefmaster Breeders Association

Turquoise and Co.
Westway Feed Products
WL Beefmasters - Ray & 

Kathy Walther

2023 National Show and Convention  Sponsors



Bronze Sponsors
4C Cattle Co. -

 Lee & Nate Compton
AK Beefmasters

Arrowhead Ranch/Siddons 
Beefmasters

Beefmaster Banter Podcast 
with Josh Morrison & Jared 

Stricklin
Beefmaster Promotion 

Group
Blue Ribbon Beefmasters

Bouie River Beefmas-
ters-Buckley Family

Bovine Elite
Channarock Farm

Dance Creek Beefmasters - 
Steve and Lana Carpenter
Fayette County Vet Clinic

Flying B Ranches
Jim and Anita Dunkin

Lagow Ranch
Leopold Cattle Company

Les & Donna Morgan
Lewis Beefmasters

Linda Hicks
Mason Beefmasters

Mike Green - 
3G Sales & Services

Mike Schultz
Omni Advertising

Rafter B Bar Beefmasters - 
Joey & Chloe Brooke

Mendietta Beefmaster 
Ranches

2023 National Show and Convention  Sponsors



2023 National Show and Convention Sponsors
Friend of JBBA

Bar M Design
Cody Morgan

Crooked Post Ranch - 
Russell, Tricia, Jarrett & Braylee 

Mackie
Dale & Kortney Ozment
David and Crista Byers

Davis Beefmasters-
Jerry and Karen Davis

Francisco Chapa
Genesource

Greg and Dawn Byers

Ultrasound carcass show and  
Multi - Contest Title Sponsor

Jason & Lindsey Hendricks
Jeannette Glaser

JR and Laramie Kettler
M Bar Beefmasters 

Mark and Allison Wells
McKenzie’s Beefmasters
Mullins Cattle Company

Pearson Ranch Beefmasters
Welkener Beefmasters
Woelfel Beefmasters 



2023 National Show and Convention Sponsors

national Cow- Calf Pair Show
Title Sponsors

national Heifer Show
Title Sponsors



2023 National Show and Convention Sponsors
Bred and Owned Heifer Show

Title Sponsors

Advancer/E6 Heifer Show
Title Sponsors



2023 National Show and Convention Sponsors
Bred and Owned Bull Show

Title Sponsors

Janssen

Awards banquet title 
sponsor













Amanda Hoffmann has been selected as the 2023 Beefmaster Breeders 
United (BBU) summer intern. Amanda is a Sophomore at Texas A&M 

University, majoring in Animal Science. She will graduate May of 2026. 

Amanda grew up in Schertz, Texas, which is a suburb of San Antonio, 
Texas. Hoffmann grew up on her family’s Angus cattle operation, where 

she learned the ins and outs of raising livestock. She was heavily in-
volved with her community through 4-H and FFA and she strives to find 

any avenue to give back to others. 

At Texas A&M, Hoffmann has become involved in various organizations 
such as Saddle and Sirloin, Fish Council, and she currently serves as the 

Class of 2026 Vice President of Membership. After graduating with a de-
gree in Animal Science, she hopes to pursue a career in a breed associa-
tion or in politics. Hoffmann is the summer intern for Junior Beefmaster 

Breeders Association and her responsibilities include organizing and 
promoting the 2023 JBBA Junior Nationals.





2023 National Show and Convention Showmanship
peewee showmanship

Andrew Zoeller
Brinley Swonke

Caroline Sampson
Charli Poe

Catherine Dore
Cassidy Dore
Ethan Jones

Frances Sampson
Grady McCuistion

Henry Leyva
Hudson Brooke
Laney Swonke
Madelyn Low
Preslie Ballard
Ryan Brister

Sophie Brooke
Walker Jones

novice showmanship
Caroline Dore
Lex Hendricks
Addison Poe

Valentina Barrera
Rilan Karisch

Charlotte Dore
Benjamin Hardin

Kinsley Brady
Eden Leyva
Macee Low

Scarlett Flores
Adelynn Brooke

Lexi Ballard
Kyler Schnell

Addison Morgan
Abigail Williamson

Tinley Malota
Rohan Jenkins
Dane Zoeller

Payton Swonke
Brynlee Beveridge

Wacey Butler
Holly Willis
Riley Purvis

Alejandro Arce
Kaidan Lee



2023 National Show and Convention Showmanship
junior showmanship

Lexis Williamson
Lana Potter

Adley McCuistion
Bridger Ethridge

Kaesee Brune
Riley Brooke Up-

ham
Aubrey Johnson
Taylor Drinkwine

Maddax McCollum
Ryleigh Denmon

Kensi Willis
Jacob Weisel

Aubree Beveridge
Elliot Dore

Camille Dore
Makenzie Low

George Shackelford
Jack Shackelford
Forrest Hubbard

Noah Mullins
Jency Heifrin

Jack Dudensing
Avery S Pearson

Olivia King
Savannah Skaggs
Fischer Hubbard
Cadance Hicks
Wes Compton

Layla Smith
Quinn Carpenter

Kalli Hughey
Nate Stoesser

Alejandro Garza
Emily Britten

Kyndall Schnell
Gage Seal
Layne Seal

Katie McCasland
Braxton Mills

Elizabeth Guinn
Keely Dallmeyer

Brent Britten
Cleavie Allen
Daniel Brister
Kenna Minton

Shantay Regino
Ryder Klesel

Brayden Anglin
Santiago A Garza
Rheagan Karisch
Teagan McClure

Grace Becker
Charlea Gillenwater

Eli J Middleton
Kale Jedlicka
Brylee Mckee
Avery Moore
Wylie Butler

Lane Hendricks
Kellen Murphy



Ryan Peña
Diego Arce

Priscilla Roberts
Daniel Flores

Braelyn Masters
Emery Deatherage

Rylie McCasland
Isabelle Suits

hope strawser
Maverick Manuel

Kelsie Jones
Hailey Rudloff
Colton Klesel

Chesney Robinson
Creed Rand

Landon Flisowski
Sarah Kate Shaw

Sofia I Garza
Vicente Garza III
Karleigh Murphy

Kayl Tassin
Wes Shaw

Kobey Buxton
Cayden Carpenter

Kylee Hardin
Elijah Randle

Bryce Tessmann
Kaylee Beason

Rhaina Emmons
Kaitlin Bradford

Payton Hembree
Kymberlin Sanders

Meagan Ruether
Logan Mazac
Haidan Lee
Kale Cloud

Cody Barnett
Dusti Ozment

Bronc Thompson
Mackenzie Gracia

Morgan Finke
Katie Manuel

Kaycee Conner

Emma Lyon
Ashlyn Leyva
Riley Austin

Braylen Stevenson
Megan Collins
Copelen Ratliff

Emme Dallmeyer
Azia Hodges

Gracy Joffrion
Kyndal Goodwin
Kaylee Hensley
Kasen Ramirez
Brianna Burton
Natalee Hardin

Elijah Ancira
Hayden Meyer

Braeden Lee
Levi Heifrin

Natalee Hardin
D’lynn Robbins

2023 National Show and Convention Showmanship
intermediate showmanship



2023 National Show and Convention Showmanship
senior showmanship

Jaime Alvarez
MCBride Wells
Savannah Holt

Talen Garcia
Graicie Bouchard

Camryn Shackelford
Makayla Pavelka
Mackenzie Lee

Maybree McClure
Ricardo Trevino Jr

Peyton Lindemann
Hannah Pace
Faith Martin

Kenadee Hubbard

Molly Pack
Turner Koonsman

Sera Cole
Amya Hodges
Kolton Brady
Audrey Potter

Sarah Mendietta
Bennett Janssen

Bianca Ancira
Jake Klewer

Jaycie Sinclair
Meredith Ashley
Weston Brooks
Cooper Taylor

Raymie Emmons
Tess D’ariano
Caycen Ratliff

Anthony Merritt
Sarah Wells
Dean Moss

Cullen Robbins
Kaitlin Flisowski
Kennedy Buxton

Kirstyn Santimauro
Vance Aaron
Carter Prunty

Maggie Delacerda
Braylee Cowan







Advantage Program 

Sponsors
AK Beefmasters

 

Arrowhead Ranch- Bob and Bonnie
Siddons

 

B and L Cattle- Bob and Linda
Smith

 

Campeche Cattle LLC
 

CB Rockefeller Ranch- Travis G
Graybeal

 

CF Ranches
 

Circle WL Beefmasters- Philip, Ken
and Cheryl Walther

 

Collier Farms - Mike & Rhonda
Collier

 

Cross Creek Ranch- Clayton and
Kelli Collier

 

Gipson Brother S Beefmasters-
Frank and David Gipson

 

H-BAR BEEFMASTERS- GREG
HENDRIX

 

New Cut Farms- Cliff and Pam
Christopher

 

PODRAZA BEEFMASTERS

Pro Ventures LLC- Landry Family
 

Rancho Tres Hijos LP- Bub and
Nancy Epley

 

Road House Beefmasters- Gary
and Sherrie Delz

 

Rocking RB Cattle Co.- Camaron &
Erin Cox

 

Rocking SMH Cattle- Bobby Bryan
Skinner's Rafter S- Dalton and

Kathy Skinner
 

Strategy Cattle, LLC.- Trey and
Mona Scherer

 

Swinging B Ranch- Mackie and
Norma Jean Bounds

 

T GWOSDZ BEEFMASTERS
 

TND Beefmasters- Ty Duesterheft
 

V- Seven Beefmasters- Melvin and
Marilyn Scherer

 

Wayne Bryant Beefmasters
 

Wittenburg Beefmasters
 

WL Beefmasters/Ray & Kathy

















DEEP
CREEK
CATTLE
CO.

ERIC, DEANN, LAYNE & GAGE  SEAL 
(817)851-5352
MICHAEL & D'ANDRA DAVIDSON 
(817)994-9967

RESERVE CHAMPION BULL CALF 
SAN ANTONIO 2023

HEIFERS

SHOW HEIFERS

BULLS

CONTACT US TODAY FOR PRIVATE TREATY SALES 

PERRIN
TEXAS












